M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 23 - Kathy Hotham Albion/Benton
Secondary Elementary
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Ooff
Quaker Hill Rd (Barnes Rd to  6:25 |Benton Rd (Crosby Rd to 2:15 jEast Benton Rd (Town line to 7:30 |Main St 3:07
Main St) Benton Rd)
Weymouth Rd 6:27 |Wyemouth Rd lL 2:22 |Belfast Rd 7:40 |Unity Rd 3:13
Knights Rd 6:30 JQuaker Hill Rd (Barnes Rd to  2:26 |Tyler Rd 7:43 |Bog Rd 3:13
Belfast Rd 6:35 |Barnes Rd 2:31 |S. Freedom Rd (Knights Rd to 7:55 |Belfast Rd 3:20
town line)
Unity Road 6:40 |Marks Rd 2:40 |Quaker Hill Rd 8:00 |Tyler Rd 3:25
Unity Rd (Bog Rd to Main St) | 6:43 JQuaker Hill Rd 2:43 |Barnes Road 8:05 |Knights Rd (Belfast Rd to 3:29
Quaker Hill Rd)
|Hussey Rd @ Main St/ Unity | 6:43 JQuimby Rd 2:46 jUnity Road 8:15 |Weymouth Rd 3:35
Rd
Main St 6:45 JKnights Rd 2:51 |Bog Road 8:15 |Knights Rd 3:35
Benton Rd (Main St to Crosby| 6:47 Main Street (Hussey Rd to 8:23 jQuaker Hill Rd (So. Freedom | 3:39
Rd) Benton Rd) Rd to Barnes Rd)
Taylor Rd @ Benton Rd 6:47 Albion Elementary 8:20 |Barnes Road 3:45
Richards Rd 6:50
LHS/LJHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 29 - Ann Hines Albion/Benton
Secondary Elementary
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Libby Hill Rd 6:31 |Foss Hill Rd 2:15 |Benton Rd (Albion Rd to Crosby| 7:35 |Hussey Rd 3:07
Rd)
York Town Rd 6:32 |Clark Rd 2:18 |Crosby Rd 7:38 |Hussey Rd @ Duck Pnd Ln 3:08
Bessey Ridge Rd 6:35 |Winslow Rd 2:20 |Winslow Rd (Crosby Rd to 7:40 |Libby Hill Rd 3:10
Benton Rd)
China Rd (Bessey Ridge to 6:36 |Winslow Rd @ Deer Meadow| 2:25 |Robbins Rd 3:11
Main St) IDr
China Rd @ School St/CMD 6:39 |Main St (Benton Rd to 2:30 |Winslow Rd (Pond Rd to Deer | 7:41 |Quimby Rd 3:15
Hussey Rd) Meadow Dr)
Winslow Rd 6:43 |Unity Rd (Main St to Bog Rd) | 2:32 |Hussey Road 7:47 |South Freedom Rd (Quimby 3:18
Rd to Marks Rd)
Winslow Rd @ Deer Meadow | 6:43 |Belfast Road 2:36 |Libby Hill Rd 7:50 |Marks Rd 3:20
Dr
Pines Rd, Lord Rd @ 6:57 JUnity Rd (Belfast Rd to Bog 2:40 {Robbins Rd 7:53 |S. Freedom Rd Marks Rd to 3:24
Stagecoach Ln Rd) Townline)
Pines Rd 6:58 [China Rd (Main St to Bessey | 2:45 |Quimby Rd 7:55 |IS. Freedom Rd (Quimby Rd to] 3:26
Ridge Rd) Hussey Rd)
Falls Rd @ Brimstone HillRd | 6:59 So. Freedom Rd (Barnes Rd to | 8:00 |Winslow Rd (Benton Rd to 3:30
Hussey Rd) Crosby Rd)
Falls Rd 7:00 Albion Elementary 8:15 |Crosby Road 3:35
Averill Mobile Home Park 7:00
LHS/LUHS 7:15 Benton Rd (Crosby Rd to 3:38

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 22 - Gail Hines Albion/Benton
Secondary Elementary
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Foss Hill Rd 6:25 |Crosby Rd 2:15 |Clark Rd 7:37 |Danforth Rd @ Stuart Dr 3:06
Clark Rd 6:30 JPond Rd 2:20 jPond Rd @ Vigue Shore 7:43 |Noyes Rd 3:10
Abbott Rd 6:32 |Abbott Rd 2:25 |China Rd @ Rustic Ln 7:50 JChina Rd (Pond Rd to Abbott | 3:12
Rd)
Rustic Ln @ China Rd 2:28 |Abbott Rd 7:55 |China Rd (Pond Rd to Abbott | 3:17
Rd)
China Rd @ Rustic Ln 6:35 |China Rd (Town Line to 2:29 |Danforth Rd @ Stuart Dr 7:57 |Abbott Rd 3:19
|Danforth Rd)
INoyes Rd 6:38 |Noyes Rd 2:35 |Noyes Rd 8:00 |China Rd @ Rustic Ln 3:22
Danforth Rd 6:39 |Danforth Rd 2:35 |China Rd (Danforth Rd to 8:03 |Pond Road 3:25
Bessey Ridge Rd
Danforth Rd @ Stuart Dr 6:39 |Danforth Rd @ Stuart Dr 2:35 |Bessey Ridge Rd 8:05 |Pond Rd @ Vigue Shore 3:30
Pond Rd (Clark Rd to Winslow| 6:42 |China Rd (Danforth Rd to 2:45 |China Rd (Bessey Ridge Rd to 8:08 |Clark Rd 3:35
Rd) |Bessey Ridge Rd) Main St)
York Town Rd 2:46 |Albion Elementary 8:15 |East Benton Rd (Town Line to| 3:40
|Benton)
Crosby Rd 6:48 |Libby Hill Rd 2:48
Benton Rd (Crosby Rd to E. 6:50 |Drake Hill Rd 2:50
Benton Rd)
Albion Rd (Crosby Rd to E. 6:51 JRobbins Rd @ Quimby Rd 2:51
Albion Rd @ Patterson Ln 6:52
Albion Rd @ Blaisdell Ln 6:53
Albion Rd @ Denico Ln 6:54
LHS/UHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 7 - Mike Bernadini
Secondary - Albion & Benton Elementary - Fairfield in town
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
S. Freedom Rd (Hussey Rd to | 6:15 JAlbion Rd (Falls Rd to E. 2:10 |Main St (From Bus Garage to 7:20 {Main St (From Bus Garage to | 3:06
Barnes Rd) Benton Rd) Summit St) Summit St)
Quaker Hill (South Freedom 6:20 |East Benton Rd 2:12 |Main St @ Gordon PI 7:25 |Main St @ Gordon PI 3:09
Rd to Barnes Rd)
Barnes Rd 6:20 WEast Benton Rd @ Spencer Rd] 2:15 |High St @ Summit St 7:26 [High St @ Summit St 3:15
S. Freedom @ Barnes Rd 6:20 |East Benton Rd @ Red Maple | 2:16 |High St @ Highland Pk 7:28 |High St @ Highland Pk 3:17
Ln
Marks Rd 6:25 |East Benton Rd @ Nicole Ln | 2:17 [Woodman Ave @ High St 7:30 JWoodman St @ High St 3:20
S. Freedom Rd @ Quaker Hill | 6:26 |East Benton Rd @ Bog Rd 2:20 |[Woodman St @ West St 7:31 jWoodman St @ West St 3:22
Rd
Quimby Rd 6:32 IBurrill St @ West St 7:32 |Burrill St @ West St 3:22
Robbins Rd 6:35 |Richards Road 2:30 [High St @ Burrill St 7:34 |High St @ Burrill St 3:23
Drake Hill Rd 6:35 Robinson St @ High St 7:35 HRobinson St @ High St 3:24
Hussey Rd 6:36 Robinson St 7:35 |Robinson St 3:25
Hussey Rd @ Duck Pond 6:37 Burns St 7:38 |Burns St 227
East Benton Rd 6:47 Cottage St @ Crosby St 7:41 |Cottage St @ Crosby St 3:30
East Benton Rd @ Bog Rd 6:48 Cottage @ Weeks St 7:45 |Cottage @ Weeks St 3:32
East Benton Rd @ Nicole Ln 6:49 Montcalm St @ Savage St 7:47 {Montcalm St @ Savage St 3:37
East Benton Rd @ Red Maple | 6:50 Valley Farms Rd 7:50 jValley Farms Rd 3:40
Ln
E. Benton Rd @ Spencer Rd 6:53 Savage Street 7:55 |Savage Street 3:43
Albion Rd (Falls Rd to E. Bento] 7:00 West St 8:00 |West St 3:46
LHS / UHS 7:15 High St (Western Ave to Kelley § 8:09 [High St 3:50
Fairfield Primary 8:10
Benton Elementary 8:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 11 - Brenda Emery
Secondary-Clinton Elementary-Clinton
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Hill Rd 6:37 JLower Bellsqueeze Rd 2:10 |Upper Bellsqueeze Rd 7:38 |Upper Bellsqueeze Rd 3:06
(Hinckley Rd to Battle Ridge (Hinckley Rd to Battle Ridge
Rd) |Rd)
Dean Rd @ Hill Rd 6:39 |Bellsqueeze Rd to Baker St 2:15 |Battle Ridge (Upper 7:45 [Hillcrest Dr @ Battle Ridge Rd] 3:15
Bellsqueeze to Goodrich Rd)
Goodrich @ Hill Rd 6:41 |Baker St @ High St 2:20 |Goodrich Rd 7:48 |Stoney Ridge Dr @ Battle 3:17
Ridge Rd
Rogers Rd @ Hill Rd 6:42 qRailroad St (Public Library) 2:25 Hill Rd (Town line to Rogers Rd)| 7:55 |Flannery Dr @ Hill Rd 3:25
|Pond Dr @ Hill Rd 6:43 |Victor Ln @ Hill Rd 2:26 |Flannery Dr @ Hill Rd 7:56 JRogers Rd 3:30
Victor Ln @ Victor Ln 6:44 |Pond Dr @ Hill Rd 2:27 jRogers Rd 8:00 Hill Rd 3:33
Goodale Rd @ Railroad St 6:45 [Hill Rd (Pond Rd to Good Rich| 2:30 {Pond Dr @ Hill Rd 8:05 |Pond Rd @ Hill Rd 3:35
Rd)
Morrison Ave @ Railroad St 6:45 |Goodrich Rd @ Hill Rd 2:35 [Victor Lane @ Hill Rd 8:06 |Victor Ln @ Hill Rd 3:37
Clinton Public Library (Spring | 6:46 JRogers Rd 2:45 |Clinton Elementary 8:15
St, Cormier Dr, Lamb Ave,
Winn Ave Stop)
Baker St (Town Office) 6:53
Baker St to Bellsqueeze 6:54
Lower Bellsqueeze Rd 6:59
LHS/LJHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 6 - Robin Green
Secondary-Clinton Elementary-Clinton
AM PM AM PM

Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Mutton Ln 6:28 |Mutton Ln 2:08 |Baker Street 7:35 |Cindy Blodgett Dr @ Silver St | 3:05
Whitten Rd @ Mutton Ln 6:30 |Whitten Rd @ Mutton Ln 2:10 jHorseback Road 7:40 |Silver St 3:06
Beaudoin Rd @ Mutton Ln 6:35 |Beaudoin Rd @ Mutton Ln 2:15 WBush Rd @ Johnson Flat Rd 7:52 JRailroad St 3:07
Bush Rd @ Johnson Flat Rd 6:40 |Bush Rd @ Johnson Flat Rd 2:20 Mutton Ln 3:09
Johnson Flat Rd 6:42 JJohsnon Flat Rd 2:22 {Johnson Flat Road 7:53 Mutton Ln @ Club House Rd 3:10
Horseback Rd 6:50 JHorseback Rd 2:26 |Mutton Lane 7:55 |Whitten Rd @ Mutton Ln 3:12
LHS / LUHS 7:15 Beaudoin Rd @ Mutton Ln 3:15
Mutton Ln @ Whitten Rd 7:59 lJohnson Flat Rd @ Bush Rd 3:20
JRailroad Street 8:02 lJohnson Flat Rd 3:20
Horseback Rd 3:30
Clinton Elementary 8:15 |Baker Street 3:37

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus #18 - Randy Shank
Secondary-Clinton Elementary-Clinton
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Bangor Rd (Fairgrounds to 6:35 |Clinton Ave 2:08 |Bangor Rd (Main St to 7:35 |Morrison Ave @ Laundromat | 3:02
Burnham Town Line) Burnham Town Line - Picks up
door side)
Rhoades Ln @ Bangor Rd 6:37 |West St @ Bangor Rd 2:11 |McAllister Rd @ Bangor Rd 7:40 |Spring St @ Lamb Ave 3:03
Bangor Rd (Town Line to 6:38 |Bangor Rd (Benton to Main 2:13 |Bangor Rd (Town Line to Main | 7:45 |Sebasticook Dr 3:09
Main St) St Clinton ) St- Picks up Door side)
McAllister Rd @ Bangor Rd 6:39 |Main St @ Spring St 2:18 JReider Dr @ Bangor Rd 7:46 |Pleasant St 3:12
McNally Rd 6:42 |Main St @ Church St 2:19 [McNally Dr @ Channing Pl & 7:50 |Pearl St @ Pleasant St 3:14
Pine Dr
Holt Rd 6:45 |Main St @ Silver St (Darling | 2:21 {McNally Rd 7:51 |Water St @ Pleasant St 3:15
Ave, Diamond Ave, Park Ave,
Main St @ Silver St (Darling | 6:50 |HoltRd 2:24 |Holt Rd 7:55 |Holt Rd 3:20
Ave, Diamond Ave, Park Ave,
Long Ave, Cindy Blodgett Dr,
Gold St Stop)
Main St @ Church St 6:51 |McNally Rd 2:28 |Main St 8:00 |McNally Rd 3:21
Main St @ Spring St 6:52 JRhoades Ln @ Bangor Rd 2:29 |Main St @ Laundromat 8:01 |Channing PI, Pine Drive @ 3:23
IMcNally Rd
Main St 6:53 Spring St @ Lamb Ave 8:02 |Bangor Rd (Main St to 3:29
Burnham Town Line -Drops
Bangor Rd (Main St to Clinton| 6:55 |McAllister Rd @ Bangor Rd 2:33 |Sebasticook Dr 8:05 |McAllister Rd @ Bangor Rd 3:33
Ave)
West St @ Bangor Rd 7:00 Pleasant St 8:07 |Bangor Rd (Burnham Town 3:34
Line to Main St -Drops
Doorside)
Clinton Avenue 7:05 Pleasant St @ Pearl St 8:08 |Reider Dr @ Bangor Rd 3:35
LHS / UHS 7:15 Pleasant St @ Water St 8:09 |Main St (Even numbers Drops| 3:37
Clinton Elementary 8:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus #20 - Eric Morris
Secondary-Clinton Elementary-Clinton
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off

Canaan Rd (River Rd to 6:30 JCanaan Rd (River Rd to 2:15 jRiver Rd 7:20 jHinckley Rd 3:05

Canaan Town Line) Canaan Town Line)

Gustafason Rd 6:35 JGustafason Rd 2:20 |Pishon Ferry Rd @ River Rd 7:25 |True Rd @ Hinckley Rd 3:07
(Church Parking Lot)

Hinckley Rd (Canaan Rd to 6:36 JHinckley Rd (Canaan Rd to 2:21 jCanaan Rd 7:30 |Wyman Rd @ Hinckley Rd 3:08

Gustafason Rd) Gustafason Rd)

Hinckley Rd (Gustafason Rd 6:39 JHinckley Rd (Gustafason Rd | 2:24 |Gustafason Rd 7:36 |Dixon Rd 3:09

to Battle Ridge Rd) to Battle Ridge Rd)

Battle Ridge Rd 6:40 |Battle Ridge Rd 2:25 |Tardiff Rd 7:40 |Roderick Rd @ Hinckley Rd 3:12

Hillcrest Dr @ Battle Ridge Rd| 6:41 [Hillcrest Dr @ Battle Ridge 2:26 |Hinckley Rd @ Elwood Dr 7:50 |Booker Ln @ Hinckley Rd 3:13

Rd

Stony Ridge Dr @ Battle 6:42 |Stony Ridge Dr @ Battle 2:27 |Hinckley Rd @ Booker Ln 7:55 JElwood Dr @ Hinckley Rd 3:15

Ridge Rd Ridge Rd

Upper Bellsqueeze Rd 6:50 JUpper Bellsqueeze Rd 2:35 [Hinckley Rd @ Roderick Rd 7:56 |Tardiff Rd 3:19
Dixon Rd 8:00 Hinckley Rd (Tardiff Rd to 3:22

Canaan Rd)
LHS/LIHS 7:15 Hinckley Rd @ Wyman Rd 8:03 [Canaan Rd 3:28
Hinckley Rd (from Wyman Rd 8:05 |Gustafason Rd 3:33
to Baker St)
Pishon Ferry Rd @ River Rd 3:35
(Church Parking Lot)

Clinton Elementary 8:15
River Rd 3:40

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 -2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.

Bus 3 - Cathy Dumais

Secondary - Benton Elementary - Benton

AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Hanscom Rd 6:37 |Bridge Street 2:03 |Hanscom Rd 7:33 |Neck Rd (School Dr to Rte 3:05
100)

Unity Rd (Hanscom Rd to 6:40 |Benton Avenue 2:05 [Dubois Ln @ Unity Rd 7:34 [Clinton Ave 3:08
Unity Town Line)

Ed Ln @ Unity Rd 6:42 |Danielle Avenue 2:06 JUnity Rd (Hanscom Rd to Unity | 7:42 |Sebasticook Bridge Rd 3:14

Town Line)

Monk Rd 6:45 JAndrea Avenue 2:07 |Ed Ln @ Unity Rd 7:43 jUnity Rd 3:15
Clifford Ln @ Unity Rd 6:47 |Booker Avenue 2:08 jMonk Rd 7:44 JRiverbend Dr @ Unity Rd 3:17
Willis Rd @ Unity Rd 6:48 [Neck Road 2:09 |Clifford Ln @ Unity Rd 7:52 |Kent's Way @ Unity Rd 3:22
LDixon Rd @ Unity Rd 6:49 |Riverbend Dr @ Unity Rd 2:23 |Willis Rd @ Unity Rd 7:53 |Moose Trail @ Unity Rd 3:23
Moose Trail @ Unity Rd 6:50 |Kents Way @ Unity Rd 2:24 |Dixon Dr @ Unity Rd 7:55 |Dixon Dr @ Untiy Rd 3:24
Kents Way @ Unity Rd 6:51 JMoose Trail @ Unity Rd 2:25 |Moose Trail @ Unity Rd 7:56 |Willis Rd @ Unity Rd 3:27
LRiverbend Dr @ Unity Rd 6:52 |Dixon Rd @ Unity Rd 2:26 |Kent's Way @ Unity Rd 7:58 |Clifford Ln @ Unity Rd 3:30
Neck Rd 7:00 JWillis Rd @ Unity Rd 2:27 |Riverbend Dr @ Unity Rd 8:00 |Dubois Ln @ Unity Rd 3:36
Benton Avenue 7:02 |Clifford Ln @ Unity Rd 2:28 |Sebasticook Bridge Rd 8:01 J|Ed Ln @ Unity Rd 3:40
Danielle Avenue 7:03 JEd Ln @ Unity Rd 2:38 |Clinton Ave 8:05 |Monk Rd 3:42
Andrea Avenue 7:04 |Monk Rd 2:39 INeck Rd (Rte 100 to School Dr) | 8:08 |Hanscom Rd 3:43
Booker Avenue 7:06 jHanscom Rd 2:40 |Benton Elementary 8:15

Bridge St 7:07 Fairfield Primary 8:20

LHS / UHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 19 - Mark Gregory
Secondary-Benton / Clinton Elementary-Benton / Clinton
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Gogan Rd 6:12 ﬂRiver Rd (Bridge St to Tardiff § 2:05 |Bangor Rd 7:24 |Benton Ave @ East St 3:07
Gogan Rd @ Trask Rd 6:13 |Tardiff Rd 2:20 |Bangor Rd @ Seeley Way 7:25 |Booker Ave 3:09
[Pleasant St 6:18 [Hinckley Rd (Tardiff Rd to 2:23 |Bangor Rd (Clinton Ave to 7:27 JAndrea Ave 3:11
Elwood Dr) Lower Bellsqueeze)
Elwood Dr @ Hinckley Rd 2:29 |Lower Bellsqueeze Rd 7:29 |Danielle Ave 3:13
True Rd @ Hinckley Rd 6:23 |Bookers Corner @ Hinckley | 2:30 |Bangor Rd (Lower Bellsqueeze | 7:30 |Benton Ave 3:15
Rd to Clinton Town Line)
Gogan Rd 7:42 |Bangor Rd @ Seeley Way 3:21
John Deere Dr @ Hinckley Rd | 6:24 |Dixon Dr @ Hinckley Rd 2:34 |Benton Ave @ East St 8:00 |Bangor Rd (Clinton Ave to 3:22
LLower Bellsqueeze Rd)
Wyman Rd @ Hinckley Rd 6:25 |Wyman Rd @ Hinckley Rd 2:35 |Booker Ave 8:05 JLower Bellsqueeze Rd 3:27
iDixon Rd @ Hinckley Rd 6:26 Andrea Ave 8:06 |Bangor Rd (Lower 3:31
Bellsqueeze Rd to Clinton
Bookers Corner @ Hinckley 6:28 |Pleasant St 2:38 |Danielle Ave 8:07 |Gogan Rd 3:39
HElwood Dr @ Hinckley Rd 6:29 Benton Ave 8:08 |Gogan Rd @ Trask Rd 3:40
Tardiff Rd 6:40 JGogan Rd 2:41 |Benton Elementary 8:15
River Rd (Tardiff Rd to Bridge { 6:46 |Gogan Rd @ Trask Rd 2:42 [Fairfield Primary 8:20
LHS / LJHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 -2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 21 - Misty Avery
Secondary - Benton Elementary - Benton
PM AM PM
Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Off Up Off
Falls Rd 2:05 |E. Benton Rd 7:20 |Falls Rd 3:14
Averill Mobile Home Park @ Falls Rd 2:06 |Spencer Rd @ E. Benton Rd 7:25 |Brimstone Hill @ Falls Rd 3:16
Brimstone Hill @ Falls Rd and Pines Rd 2:07 JRed Maple Ln @ E. Benton Rd | 7:26 |Stagecoach Ln @ Pines Rd 3:18
Eames Rd 2:10 |Spirit Way @ E. Benton Rd 7:27 |Pines Rd 3:20
Pines Rd 2:15 [Nicole Ln @ E. Benton Rd 7:32 |Averill Mobile Home Park 3:22
Lord Rd, Pines Rd @ Stagecoach Ln 2:18 |E. Benton Rd (Nicole Ln to 7:34 JAlbion Rd (Falls Rd to E. 3:25
Albion Town Line) Benton Rd)
Albion Rd (E. Benton Rd to 2:25 |Richards Rd 7:35 |Spencer Rd @ E. Benton Rd 3:26
Crosby Rd)
Benton Rd (E. Benton Rd to 2:30 jAlbion Rd (Albion Town Line to| 7:36 |E. Benton Rd @ Red Maple Ln| 3:27
Crosby Rd) |Foss Hill Rd) W
Foss Hill Rd to town line 7:38 |E. Benton Rd @ Spirit Way 3:28
Albion Rd (Foss Hill Rd to Falls | 7:40 |Nicole Ln @ E. Benton Rd 3:30
Rd)
Blaisdell Ln @ Albion Rd 7:41 |E. Benton Rd (Nicole Ln to 3:35
Albion Town Line)
Denico Ln @ Albion Rd 7:42 JRichards Rd 3:42
|Falls Rd 7:48 |Foss Hill Rd 3:50
Brimstone Hill @ Falls Rd 7:49 JAlbion Rd (Foss Hill Rd to 3:52
Falls Rd)
Lord Rd @ Pines Rd and 7:51 |Blaisdell Ln @ Albion Rd 3:53
Stagecoach Ln
Pines Rd 7:52 |Denico Ln @ Albion Rd 3:54
Averill Mobile Home Park 7:54
Benton Elementary 8:15
Fairfield Primary 8:20

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 8 - Dee Douin
Secondary - Fairfield, Hinckley & Shawmut Elementary - Fairfield, Hinckley & Shawmut
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
|Fairfield Family Apartments 7:25 |Upper Main St 3:06
Skowhegan Rd (Main St to 6:11 |Skowhegan Rd (Main St to 2:05 |Skowhegan Rd 7:27 |Cardinal Dr @ Upper Main St | 3:11
Brayley Ave) Brayley Ave)
Brayley Ave @ Skowhegan Rq 6:15 WBray|ey Ave @ Skowhegan 2:10 |Bray Ave @ Church St 7:30 |Fairfield Family Apartments 3:16
Rd
Bray Ave @ Church St 6:16 |Bray Ave @ Church St 2:11 |Bray Ave @ Kennebec St Post | 7:31 |Skowhegan Rd 3:18
Office)
Bray Ave @ Kennebec St Post| 6:17 |Bray Ave @ Kennebec St Post| 2:12 |Kennebec St 7:32 |Bray Ave @ Church St 3:21
Office) Office) L
Kennebec St 6:18 |Kennebec St 2:13 INyes Corner Dr @ Currier Rd 7:35 |Bray Ave @ Kennebec St Post| 3:22
Office)
INyes Corner Dr 6:25 |Nyes Corner Dr 2:20 |Green Rd (201 to Pirate Ln) 7:41
Pishon Ferry Rd @ River Rd 6:30 WPishon Ferry Rd @ River Rd 2:23 |Skowhegan Rd @ Faith's Way | 7:48 |Kennebec St 3:25
River Rd (Canaan Rd to 6:32 JRiver Rd (Canaan Rd to 2:26 |Old County Rd @ Kingman St 7:50 {Nyes Corner Dr 3:28
Green Rd (201 to Pirate Ln) 6:43 |Green Rd (201 to Pirate Ln) 2:37 |Old County Rd @ Little Creek 7:51 |Nyes Corner Dr @ Currier Rd | 3:30
Ln
Skowhegan Rd @ Faith's Way| 6:51 |Skowhegan Rd @ Faith's Way| 2:41 |Mountain Ave 7:55
Old County Rd @ Kingman St | 6:55 |Old County Rd @ Kingman St | 2:44 |Upper Main St 8:00 |Skowhegan Rd @ Faith's Way| 3:35
Mountain Ave 7:02 |Mountain Ave 2:50 |Cardinal Dr @ Upper Main St 8:00 |Kingman St @ Old County Rd | 3:40
Little Creek Ln @ Old County | 3:41
Rd
Fairfield Primary 8:15 |Mountain Ave 3:50
LHS/UHS 7:15 Benton Elementary 8:20

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 10 - Lucas Leblanc
Secondary - Fairfield & Fairfield Center Elementary - Fairfield & Fairfield Center
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Middle Rd (Door side from 6:30 jUpper Ridge Rd 2:03 |Pirate Lane 7:32 |Preble St @ EIm St 3:12
Norridgewock Rd to Fox's
Den)
Hutchins Rd @ Middle Rd 6:32 |Grant Ln @ Upper Ridge Rd | 2:04 |Green Road (Pirate Ln to Ohio | 7:34 |Winchester St @ Elm St 3:14
[Hill Road)
Putt Ln @ Middle Rd 6:35 |Joy Rd, Howe Rd @ Upper 2:05 JOhio Hill Rd (Norridgewock Rd | 7:38 |Upper Ridge Rd 3:19
Ridge Rd to Skowhegan Rd)
HBack Rd 6:40 |Tardiff Way @ Upper Ridge | 2:06 |Upper Ridge Road 7:45 |Grant Ln @ Ridge Rd 3:20
Rd
Great Meadow Ln @ Back Rd | 6:41 |Ohio Hill Rd (Skowhegan Rd | 2:15 |Grant Ln @ Upper Ridge Rd 7:49 |Tardiff Way @ Ridge Rd 3:20
to Norridgewock Rd)
Middle Rd (Door side from 6:45 |Middle Road 2:25 |Western Avenue (Ridge Rdto | 7:55 |Joy Rd, Howe Rd @ Ridge Rd | 3:21
[From Fox's Den to INewhall St)
Norridgewock Rd)
Pirate Ln 6:48 |Middle Rd @ Putt Ln 2:30 [Newhall St @ Gilbreth 7:56 |Ohio Hill Rd 3:26
Green Rd (Pirate Ln to Ohio 6:50 |Back Road 2:35 INewhall ST @ Elm St 7:57 |Green Rd 3:31
Hill Rd)
Serenity Circle @ Green Rd 6:50 |Pirate Lane 2:43 |EIm St @ Winchester St 8:02 |Serenity Circle @ Green Rd 3:33
Ohio Hill Rd (Norridgewock 6:55 |Green Road @ Serenity Circle| 2:43 |Elm St @ Preble St 8:03 |Pirate Ln 3:40
Rd to Skowhegan Rd)
Upper Ridge Rd 7:00 Fairfield Primary 8:10 |Green Rd (Pirate Ln to 3:41
Skohegan Rd)
Tardiff Way @ Upper Ridge 7:03 Benton Elementary 8:15
Rd
Joy Rd, Howe Rd @ Upper 7:04
Ridge Rd
Grant Ln @ Upper Ridge Rd 7:05
LHS / UHS 7:15

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 -2023

Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 9 - Roland Grandmaison
Secondary - Fairfield & Fairfield Center Elementary - Fairfield & Fairfield Center
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Norridgewock Rd (From Big 6:30 |Norridgewock Rd (Big Apple | 2:05 |Norridgewock Rd (From Big 7:20 |[Newhall St @ Elm St 3:05
Apple to Norridgewock town to Norridgewock Town Line - Apple to Middle Rd)
line - door side) door side
|Hebert Ln @ Norridewock Rd | 6:33 [Norridgewock Rd @ Hebert | 2:09 [Middle Rd @ Hutchins Rd 7:25 [Newhall St @ Gilbreth St 3:06
Ln
Mae's Way @Norridgewock 6:34 |Mae's Way @ Norridgewock | 2:10 |Middle Rd @ Putt Ln 7:26 |Western Ave (Ridge Rd to 3:08
Rd Rd Newhall St)
Covell Rd 6:35 |Covell Rd 2:12 |Back Rd 7:30 |Norridgewock Rd (From Big 3:12
Apple to Middle Rd)
Old Norridgewock Rd 6:37 |Old Norridgewock Rd 2:14 |Covell Rd 7:37 JHutchins Rd @ Middle Rd 3:20
Norridgewock Rd (From 6:40 |Norridgewock Rd (From 2:17 |Norridgewock Rd 7:45 JPutt Ln @ Middle Rd 3:30
Norridgewock Town Line to Norridgewock Town Line to (Norridgewock Town Line to
Davis Rd - door side) Davis Rd - door side) Davis Rd)
Adams Rd 6:50 JAdams Rd 2:27 |Adams Rd 7:48 |Back Rd 3:35
Covell Road 3:40
LHS/UHS 7:15
Norridgewock Rd 3:45
(Norridgewock Town Line to
Davis Rd)
Fairfield Primary 8:10
Benton Elementary 8:15 JAdams Rd 3:50

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 4 - Joanne Woodworth
Secondary -Fairfield & Fairfield Center Elementary-Fairfield & Fairfield Center
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Oakland Rd 6:42 |Center Rd 2:10 jOakland Rd 7:31 |Siding Street 3:03
|Fairwood Dr @ Oakland Rd 6:43 |Williams St @ Center Rd 2:13 JOakland Rd @ Fairwood Dr 7:32 JLawrence Avenue 3:07
Gagnon Rd 6:45 |Bickford Dr @ Center Rd 2:14 |Gagnon Road 7:35 JHigh St @ Kelley St 3:08
Guerrette Ln @ Gagnon Rd 6:46 |Center Rd @ Old Pung Hill Rd | 2:15 |Ten Lots Rd 7:36
Ten Lots Rd 6:48 |Oakland Rd 2:20 |Davis Rd @ Hardwood Ln 7:40 |Lower Ridge Rd 3:15
(Woodland Trailer Park)
Davis Rd 6:50 |Fairwood Dr @ Oakland Rd 2:20 |Hooper Ln @ Davis Rd 7:41 |Norridgewock Rd @ Shady 3:16
Acres
Davis Rd @ Hardwood Ln 6:52 |Gagnon Rd 2:25 |Wood St @ Davis Rd 7:42 jOakland Rd 3:21
(Woodland Trailer Park)
|Hooper Ln @ Davis Rd 6:53 |Guerette Ln @ Gagnon Rd 2:26 |Wood St @ Norridgewock Rd 7:43
Wood St @ Davis Rd 6:54 Norridgewock Rd @ Shady Fairwood Dr @ Oakland Rd 3:22
Acres
Wood St @ Norridgewock Rd | 6:55 |Ten Lots Rd 2:27 |Center Rd 7:45 |Gagnon Rd 3:27
Norridgewock Rd (Davis Rd to] 6:57 |Davis Rd 2:30 jLower Ridge Road 7:55 |Ten Lots Rd 3:33
Center Rd)
WPeIIerin Pl @ Norridgewock 6:58 |Davis Rd @ Hardwood Ln | 2:31 JHigh Street @ Kelley St 8:00 |Davis Rd 3:35
Rd (Woodland Trailer Park)
Bickford Dr @ Center Rd 7:00 |Hooper Ln @ Davis Rd 2:32 jLawrence Avenue 8:01 |Davis Rd @ Hardwood Ln 3:40
(Woodland Trailer Park)
Wood St @ Davis Rd 2:33 |Fairfield Primary 8:10 |Hooper Ln @ Davis Rd 3:41
Williams St @ Center Rd 7:01
Center Rd 7:02 |Wood St @ Norridgewock Rd | 2:35 |Siding Street 8:11 |Wood St @ Davis Rd 3:42
LHS / UHS 7:15 Benton Elementary 8:15 |Wood St @ Norridgewock Rd | 3:45

(Davis Rd to Center Rd)

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.

Bus 31 - Kate Lancaster

Secondary -Fairfield & Fairfield Center Elementary-Fairfield & Fairfield Center
AM PM AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off Up Off
Six Rod Rd 6:36 |Skyview Dr @ Lower Ridge 2:05 |Six Rod Rd 7:23 |Maple St @ Silver St 3:05
Rd

Martin Stream Rd 6:40 JSunrise Dr @ Lower Ridge Rd | 2:06 |Martin Stream Rd 7:27 |Maple St @ Osborne St 3:06
Martin Stream Rd @ Bear 6:42 JLower Ridge Rd 2:07 |Bear Mtn @ Martin Stream Rd | 7:30 LMaple St @ Bartlett St 3:07
Mtn Rd
Horn Hill @ Martin Stream Rdh 6:45 Forest Ln @ Martin Stream Rd | 7:33 |Maple St @ Willow St 3:07
Jodie Ave @ Martin Stream 6:46 |Shady Acres Trailer Park 2:10 jHorn Hill @ Martin Stream Rd | 7:37
Rd
Six Rod Rd 6:47 |Norridgewock Rd (Center Rd | 2:11 JJodie Ave @ Martin Stream Rd | 7:41 [Center Rd 3:13

to Waterville Town Line)

Old Center Rd 6:51 JOId Center Rd 2:13 |Six Rod Rd 7:45 |Bickford Dr @ Center Rd 3:14

Norridgewock Rd (Center Rd | 6:52 |Six Rod Rd 2:14 |Old Center Rd 7:46
to Waterville Town Line)

Shady Acres Trailer Park 6:53 |Martin Stream Rd 2:20 |Center Rd @ Bickford Dr 7:49 |McKenzie Ave @ Williams St | 3:18
Lower Ridge Rd 6:55 [lodie Ave @ Martin Stream | 2:21 |[McKenzie Ave @ Williams St 7:50 jOld Center Rd 3:20
Rd
Sunrise Dr @ Lower Ridge Rd | 6:57 |Horn Hill @ Martin Stream Ln| 2:22 Center Rd 7:51 |Six Rod Rd 3:22
Skyview Dr @ Lower Ridge 6:59 |Bear Mountain @ Martin 2:25 |Maple St @ Silver St 8:00 |Martin Stream Rd 3:30
Rd Stream Ln
Maple St @ Osborne St 8:01 {Jodie Ave @ Martin Stream 3:30
Rd
Maples St @ Bartlett St 8:02 |Horn Hill Rd @ Martin Stream| 3:32
Rd
Maple St @ Willow St 8:03 |Forest Ln @ Martin Stream 3:35
Rd
Fairfield Primary 8:10
LHS / UHS 7:15 Benton Elementary 8:15 |Bear Mountain Rd @ Martin | 3:45
Stream Rd

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations (207) 453-4230




M.S.A.D. #49 All Am Pick up times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual pick up time. 2022 - 2023
Bus Routes PM elementary drop off times are estimated 5 minutes earlier than actual drop off time.
Bus 28 - Laurie Clark
Elementary - Fairfield in town/Benton Elementary - Fairfield in town/Benton
AM PM
Road/ Street Pick Road/ Street Drop
Up Off

18 Main St Consolidated Stop 7:38 |Neck Rd (Bridge St to Benton Plaza) 3:05
Crosby St @ Military Ave 7:40 JRiver Road @ Kelley Street 3:06
Weeks St @ Military Ave 7:42 |River Road 3:07
Main St, King St @ Winter St 7:52 |[Wyman Road 3:10
Main St @ Burrill St 7:55 |Pleasant St 3:20
Main St @ Pleasant St 7:56 |Bridge St @ Crummett St 3:21
Main St @ Water St 7:57 |Bridge St @ Island Avenue 3:21
Bridge St @ Island Avenue 7:58 |18 Main St Consolidated Stop 3:25
Bridge St @ Crummett St 7:59 |Crosby St @ Military Ave 3:27
Pleasant St 8:00 fWeeks St @ Military Ave 3:28
River Road 8:01 |Main St, King St @ Winter St 3:32
Wyman Road 8:02 |Main St @ Burrill St 3:34
River Road @ Kelley Street 8:05 |Main St @ Pleasant St 3:35
Neck Rd (Bridge St to Benton Plaza) 8:06 LMain St @ Water St 3:37
Benton Elementary 8:15
Fairfield Primary 8:20

MSAD #49 Transportation and Operations

(207) 453-4230




